

GOVERNMENT OF WESTBENGAL IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER BALURGHAT IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION BALURGHAT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.

CORRIGENDUM

This notice is in continuation to our Quotation notice No. <u>SDO/BISD/NIQ-01/2017-18</u> issued on 02/08/2017 for the work "Comprehensive upkeepment of Atreyee Bhawan Inspection Bunglow at Balurghat Irrigation Colony in P.S. Balurghat, Dist-Dakshin Dinajpur."

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the dates of above quotation are extended as shown in the below table. All other conditions remain unchanged.

Extended Schedule of dates for Quotation:-

i)	Last Date & Time for application for issue of Quotation paper.	05/09/2017	Up to 16.00 hrs.
ii)	Last Date & Time for issue of Quotation paper.	08/09/2017	Up to 15.00 hrs.
iii)	Last Date & Time for dropping Quotation paper	12/09/2017	Up to 15.00 hrs.
iv)	Date & Time of opening of Quotation in the office of the Sub-divisional Officer, Balurghat Irrigation Sub-Division, Balurghat, and Dakshin Dinajpur.	12/09/2017	After 15.30 hrs.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Balurghat Irrigation Sub-Division Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

Memo No. 410/(11) Dated: 16/08/2017

Copy forwarded for his information & wide circulation to the:-

- i) Chief Engineer, North. Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Green Park, Malda.
- ii) Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle -I, Green Park, Malda.
- iii) Executive Engineer, South Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
- iv) Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhawan (6th Floor) with the request to publish the same in our official website.
- v) Executive Engineer, Malda Irrigation Division / Mahananda Embankment Division / North Dinajpur Irrigation Division / P.W.D. / P.W.D. (Roads) / P.W. (Electrical) Division / Agri-Irrigation Division & P.H.E. Division, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- vi) District Information & Cultural Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- vii) Sub-Divisional Officer, Gangarampur Irrigation Sub-Division.
- viii) Estimating Section of this Division.
- ix) Accounts Section of this Division.
- *x*) Establishment Section of this Division.
- xi) Notice Board of this Sub-Division.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Balurghat Irrigation Sub-Division Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur